EAST PROVIDENCE ELECTED OFFICIALS 2016 - 2018

CITY COUNCIL — Non-Partisan

WARD 1 Robert Britto — 20 Byron Ave., 02916 447-4226 rbritto@cityofeastprov.com
WARD 2 Anna M. Sousa -109 Summit St., 02914 257-8824 asousa@cityofeastprov.com
WARD 3 Joseph A. Botelho Jr. — 82 Plymouth Rd., 02914 438-0100 jbotelho@cityofeastprov.com
WARD 4 Brian J. Faria — 44 Lunn St., 02915 644-7578 Dbfaria@cityofeastprov.com
AT LARGE James A. Briden — 17 Hollow Ridge Rd., 02916 323-8641 jbriden@cityofeastprov.com
MAYOR  James A. Briden ASSISTANT MAYOR  Robert Britto

SCHOOL COMMITTEE — Non-Partisan

WARD 1 Charles S. Tsonos — 275 Wilson Ave., 02916 438-4552 ctsonosschoolcom@aol.com
WARD 2  Anthony J. Ferreira - 44 Brightridge Ave, 02914 255-2850  aferreira@epschoolsri.com
WARD 3 Nathan W. Cahoon — 30 Greenwich Ave., 02914 465-3345 ncahoon@epschoolsri.com
WARD 4 Jessica Beauchaine — 55 Winslow St.., 02915 862-9049  jbeauchaine@epschoolsri.com
AT LARGE Joel Monteiro — 34 Intervale Ave., 02914 829-1946  joelmonteiro@epschoolsri.com
CHAIRMAN Charles Tsonos ASSISTANT CHAIRMAN  Jessica Beauchaine

SENATORS

14th SEN (D) Daniel Daponte — 89 Plymouth Rd., 02914 864-4234

18t SEN (D) William J. Conley Jr — 3 Bridgham Ct., 02916 438-1924 (W) 437-0905

32nd SEN (D) Cynthia Armour Coyne — 8 Newbrook Rd., 02806 245-4005
REPRESENTATIVES

63rd REP (D) Katherine S. Kazarian — 380 Pleasant St., 02916  438-1718

64TH REp (D) Helder J. Cunha — 101 Williams Ave., 02914 285-1504

65t REP (D) Gregg Amore — 73 Plymouth Rd., 02914 339-9378

66th REP (D) Joy Hearn — 23 Brentonwood Ave., Barr. 02806  247-9867

OTHER OFFICIALS

US SENATORS IN WASH - (D) Hon. Jack Reed — 320 Hart Senate Office Bldg., Washington, DC; 20510; or 1000
Chapelview Blvd., Suite 290, Cranston, RI 02920

TOLL FREE #800-284-4200 FAX #464-6837 LOCAL #943-3100

(D) Sheldon Whitehouse — Dirksen Senate Office Building — office, SD-B40D, Washington, DC 20510

170 Westminster St., Suite 1100, Providence, RI 02903

Washington #202-224-2921 FAX #453-5085 LOCAL #453-5294

CONGRESSMAN — 15T pist (D) David N. Cicilline - 128 Cannon House Office Bldg., Washington, DC 20515
1070 Main St., Suite 300 Pawtucket, RT 02860 FAX # 729-5608 LOCAL #729-5600

2ND pigt (D) James R. Langevin — 109 Cannon House Office Bldg., Washington, DC; 20510
Summit East, 300 Centerville Rd., Suite 200, Warwick, RI 02886
TOLL FREE # 888-507-8833  FAX # 737-2982 LOCAL # 732-9400

CITY CLERK Kim A. Casci-Palangio

CITY MANAGER Timothy Chapman

CITY SOLICITOR Gregory Dias

ASST. CITY SOLICITORS Robert Craven — Dylan Conley

POLICE CHIEF - Chief Christopher J. Parella

FIRE CHIEF — Chief Oscar Elmasian

GOVERNOR - Gina M. Riamondo (D), 222 State House, Providence, 02903 #222-2080
LT. GOV. — Daniel J. McKee (D), 116 State House, Providence, 02903 #222-2371
SEC’Y OF STATE — Nellie Gorbea (D), 217 State House, Providence, 02903 #222-2357
ATTY GENERAL — Peter F. Kilmartin (D), 150 So. Main St., Providence, 02903 #274-4000
GEN TREAS. — Seth Magaziner (D), 102 State House, Providence, 02903 #222-2397




